students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 602 560 2022-23 436 51 325000(Three lakh
twenty five thousand)

353

2021-22 656 570 2023-24 371 62 360000(Three lakh
sixty thousand)

309

2022-23 590 590 2024-25 466 93 375000(Three lakh
seventy thousand)

303

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 279 242 2022-23 158 30 430000(Four lakh thirty
thousand)

32

2022-23 215 191 2023-24 150 44 480000(Four lakh
eighty thousand)

15

2023-24 238 161 2024-25 144 63 484000(Four lakh
eighty four thousand)

81

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 273937 (Two lakh seventy three thousand and nine hundred
thirty seven)

151243 (One lakh fifty one thousand two hundred and forty
three only)

313078 (Three lakh thirteen thousand and seventy eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 8140837 (Eighty one lakh forty thousand eight hundred thirty
seven)

2157901 (Twenty one lakh fifty seven thousand nine hundred
and one only)

4398945 (Forty three lakh ninety eight thousand nine hundred
forty five)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

8383296 (Eighty three lakh eighty three thousand two hundred
nighty six)

637700 (Six lakh thirty seven thousand and seven hundred
only)

597993 (Five lakh ninety seven thousand nine hundred ninety
three)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 199055801 (Nineteen crore ninety lakhs fifty five thousand
eight hundred one)

243217182 (Twenty four crore thirty two lakh seventeen
thousand one hundred and eighty two only)

216321634 (Twenty one crore sixty three lakh twenty one
thousand six hundred thirty four)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

14394610 (One crore forty three lakh ninety four thousand six
hundred ten)

14947326 (One crore forty nine lakh forty seven thousand
three hundred and twenty six only)

10426907 (One crore four lakh twenty six thousand nine
hundred and seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1930530 (Nineteen lakh thirty thousand five hundred thirty) 1110626 (Eleven lakh ten thousand six hundred and twenty six
only)

1123060 (Eleven lakh twenty three thousand and sixty )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for